PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth Chesnutt	04/02/2007
Sethu Madhavan	04/02/2007
lqbal Surti	04/03/2007
Jijun Yin	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Motors Corporation
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11696168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Luke Simon

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP-307747-OST-ALS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Stevens, #35,691

PATENT REEL: 020373 FRAME: 0576

500441145

00 07% H

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020373 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-307747-OST-ALS entitled

METHOD FOR DATA COMMUNICATION VIA A VOICE CHANNEL OF A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK USING CONTINUOUS SIGNAL MODULATION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. I authorize GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, through its attorneys, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (11/696,168 filed April 3, 2007) when known.

KHO WII.		
Inventor's signature	Eigen Quet	Date 4-2-07
Full name:	ELIZABETH CHESNUTT	Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	dlinh	Date 4-2-07
Full name:	SETHU MADHAVAN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	CANTON, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature Full name:	M. J. Smr L. IQBAL SURTI	Date 04/03/67 Declaration dated:
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	JIJUN YIN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA	

PATENT REEL: 020373 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-307747-OST-ALS entitled

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. I authorize GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, through its attorneys, to insert the application number and filing date of said

METHOD FOR DATA COMMUNICATION VIA A VOICE CHANNEL OF A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK USING CONTINUOUS SIGNAL MODULATION

application here in parentheses (11/696,168 filed April 3, 2007) when known. Inventor's signature ELIZABETH CHESNUTT Full name: Declaration dated: Residence: TROY, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Full name: SETHU MADHAVAN Declaration dated: Residence: CANTON, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Full name: **IQBAL SURTI** Declaration dated: Residence: TROY, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

JIJUN YIN

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

PATENT REEL: 020373 FRAME: 0579

Declaration dated: